Maurice Cranston:

A Preliminary Inventory of His Papers at the Harry Ransom Center

Descriptive Summary

Creator:
Title:
Dates:
Extent:
Abstract:

Call Number:

Language:

Access:

Cranston, Maurice William, 1920-1993
Maurice Cranston Papers

1943-1997

77 boxes (32.34 linear feet)

This collection contains Cranston's typescript and handwritten drafts
of monographs, including those for his three-volume biography of
Jean-Jacques Rousseau, John Locke: A Biography, Philosphers and
Pamphleteers: Political Theorists of the Enlilghtenment, and The
Romantic Movement, as well as related correspondence, reviews, and
research; offprints and drafts of shorter articles, including book
reviews and essays; drafts and scripts for radio dialogues and
programs; and clipping files. Other papers include literary and
personal correspondence, career-related papers on colloquia and
teaching, and Cranston's thesis.

Manuscript Collection MS-54123

Most material in English, some material in French and Italian.

Open for research. Researchers must create an online Research
Account and agree to the Materials Use Policy before using archival
materials. Part or all of this collection is housed off-site and may
require up to three business days’ notice for access in the Ransom
Center’s Reading and Viewing Room. Please contact the Center

before requesting this material: reference(@hrc.utexas.edu

Administrative Information

Acquisition:
Processed by:

Repository:

Gift, 2003 (G12189)
Hope Rider, 2005

Harry Ransom Center, The University of Texas at Austin



mailto:reference@hrc.utexas.edu
http://www.hrc.utexas.edu/

Cranston, Maurice William, 1920-1993 Manuscript Collection MS-54123

Scope and Contents

The papers of Maurice Cranston span his professional career as an author, free-lance
reviewer, and professor of political philosophy. Major works represented in the
collection include Cranston's three-volume biography of Jean-Jacques Rousseau, John
Locke: A Biography, and Philosophers and Pamphleteers: Political Theorists of the
Enlightenment. The papers are arranged in three series: Series I. Works & Related Files;
Series II. Correspondence; and Series I1I. Career-Related & Other Papers.

Series I. Works & Related Files makes up the bulk of the collection and is divided into
Subseries A1l. Rousseau Monographs, Subseries A2. Rousseau Research Files and
Shorter Rousseau Works, Subseries B. Other Monographs, Subseries C. Shorter Works
and Subject Files, and Subseries D. Clipping Files.

Subseries Al. contains typescript and handwritten drafts of monographs written by
Cranston concerning Jean-Jacques Rousseau, including all three volumes of the
Rousseau biography. Also present are some publication correspondence files and
reviews.

Subseries A2. comprises Cranston's research files related to Rousseau, as well as
offprints and drafts of shorter articles. Most of the research materials are offprints and
photocopies of books and articles by other authors regarding Rousseau and related
topics. These are primarily arranged alphabetically by subject.

The monographs in Subseries B. reflect Cranston's professional interests in political
philosophy. John Locke: A Biography and The Romantic Movement are the two works
most extensively represented. Both of these works have multiple files with research,
typescripts and review clippings.

Subseries C. Shorter Works and Subject Files is the largest segment of the collection.
These files are arranged alphabetically according to subject and contain articles and
research materials. Throughout his career, Cranston wrote numerous book reviews and
essays on a variety of subjects, many of which are gathered here in the form of
typescripts and clippings. He also wrote a number of dialogues for broadcast on the BBC
and other radio programs. A large number of these are present as drafts, full scripts and
offprints. The research materials in the subseries are primarily in the form of photocopies
and offprints, with some handwritten notes.

Subseries D. contains clipping files of articles by Cranston.

The correspondence in Series II. is arranged chronologically and then alphabetically. The
dates given are the ones used by Cranston, but the contents may span a wider date than
given. For several date ranges there are two groups of correspondence that have not been
interfiled. Some specific correspondents may be found in either or both sets of files.
Cranston was a friend of the artist and author Denton Welch, and the files contain
correspondence with Welch's biographer Michael De-La-Noy. Other literary
correspondents include W. H. Auden, Kay Dick, Bonamy Dobrée, Kathleen Farrell,
Francis King, Olivia Manning, Harold and Nigel Nicolson, and Edith Sitwell. There are
many letters from George Feaver, a one-time student of Cranston's and professor of

2



Cranston, Maurice William, 1920-1993 Manuscript Collection MS-54123

Political Philosophy at the University of British Columbia. There are few strictly
personal letters in the files, and none from his immediate family.

Series I1I. Career-Related & Other Papers includes papers for various colloquia,
correspondence related to teaching, and paperwork. There are several files of early
writings, including Cranston's B. Litt. thesis.

Index Terms

People
De-la-Noy, Michael, 1934-2002.
Auden, W. H. (Wystan Hugh), 1907-1973.
Dick, Kay.
Dobree, Bonamy, 1891-1974.
Farrell, Kathleen, 1951- .
King, Francis.
Manning, Olivia.
Nicolson, Harold George, Sir, 1886-1968.
Nicolson, Nigel.
Sitwell, Edith, Dame, 1887-1964.
Feaver, George.
Glenny, Michael.
Dallas, Sheila.
Organizations
Australian Broadcasting Corporation.
European University Institute.
Aspen Institute for Humanistic Studies.
Australian National University.
Liberty Fund.
PEN (Organization).
London School of Economics and Political Science.
Society of Authors (Great Britain).
Trent University.

University of California, San Diego.



Cranston, Maurice William, 1920-1993 Manuscript Collection MS-54123

Subjects
Enlightenment.
Philosophy, politics and society.
Camus, Albert, 1913-1960.
Condorcet, Jean-Antoine-Nicolas de Caritat, marquis de, 1743-1794.
Diderot, Denis, 1713-1784.
Hobbes, Thomas, 1588-1679.
Holbach, Paul Henri Thiry, baron d’, 1723-1789.
Locke, John, 1632-1704.
Machiavelli, Niccolo, 1469-1527.
Mill, John Stuart, 1806-1873.
Montesquieu, Charles de Secondat, baron de, 1689-1755.
Oakeshott, Michael Joseph, 1901-1990.
Rousseau, Jean-Jacques, 1712-1778.
Sartre, Jean-Paul, 1905-1980.
Voltaire, 1694-1778.
Document Types
Biography.
Monographs.
Essays.
Articles.
Radio Scripts.

Correspondence.




Cranston, Maurice William, 1920-1993 Manuscript Collection MS-54123

Series I. Works & Related Files

Subseries Al. Rousseau Monographs
Jean-Jacques: The Early Life and Works of Jean- Jacques Rousseau, 1712-1754 (1983 )

Handwritten drafts

"Geneva," Ch. 1 Box 1 Folder 1

Early chapters Folder 2-3

Partial draft Folder 4

"The Return to Geneva," Ch. 17 Folde;‘
Typescript drafts

[Ch. 1] Box 1 Folder 6

Chs. 1-10, bound, with corrections Folde;

Chs. 11-17, bound, with corrections Box 2 Folder

1

Handwritten and typescript sections, notes, galley pages Folder

2-3

Penguin edition, publication miscellaneous Folder 4

Reviews, newspaper clippings Folder 5

The Noble Savage: Jean-Jacques Rousseau, 1754- 1762 (1991)

Handwritten drafts

Introduction Box 2 Folder 6

Ch. 1, "Paris" Folder 7

Ch. 2, "The Hermitage" Folder 8

Ch. 2, cont'd Box 3 Folder 1



Cranston, Maurice William, 1920-1993 Manuscript Collection MS-54123

Ch. 3, "Sophie" Folder 2
Ch. 4, " Montlouis" Folder 3-6
Ch. 5, "An even and tranquil life" Folde;
Ch. 6, "At the chateau" Folder 8
Ch. 7, "Emile" Folder 9
Ch. 7, cont'd Box 4 Folder 1
Ch. 8, "Montlouis restored" Folczl?;'
Ch. 9, "The year of Julie" Folder 4-5
Ch. 10, "Censorship" Folder 6
Ch. 11, "Two Social Contracts" Folder 7
Ch. 12, "Banishment" Folder 8
Ch. 12, cont'd Box 5 Folder 1
Book jackets Folder 2
Publication correspondence, handwritten notes Folder 3
Reviews, photocopies Folder 4-6
Rousseau: Selections (1988), publication correspondence, contract Box 6
) ’ ’ Folder 1

The Social Contract (1968, translated by MC)
Introduction, typescript and galley Box 6 Folder 2
Critiques of MC's translation Folder 3

The Solitary Self: Jean-Jacques Rousseau in Exile and Adversity (posthumous, 1997)
Handwritten drafts

"First draft" Box 6 Folder 4

Ch. 1 Folder 5



Cranston, Maurice William, 1920-1993 Manuscript Collection MS-54123

Chs.2 &3 Folder 6
Ch. 4 Folder 7
Chs. 4 & 5 Folder 8
Ch. 6 Folder 9-10
Ch.7 Folder 11
Ch. 7, cont'd Box 7 Folder 1
Typescript, with corrections Folder 2-3
Typescript photocopies Folder 4
Notes and manuscript sections, handwritten Folder 5-6
Lakoff, Sandy, correspondence, typescript drafts, ca. 1995 Folder 7
Reviews, photocopies Folder 8
Subseries A2. Rousseau Research Files and Shorter Rousseau Works
Annecy and Montmorency, maps and visitor guides Box 3
Y Y» map & Folder 1
Articles, book reviews, and essays by MC, offprints and drafts Folder
2-3
Articles in French by MC, drafts Folder 4
Bibliographies Folder 5
Bibliotheque Nationale Exposition, Paris 1962, catalog, photocopy Folder 6
Boswell and JJR, research correspondence Folder 7
Bovet, Alfred, collection of autograph letters, notes Folder 8
Crest, Micheli du, article photocopy Folde;



Cranston, Maurice William, 1920-1993 Manuscript Collection MS-54123

Derathé, M. Robert, and Rousseau's political thought, photocopy, handwritten draft ~ Folder

10
French Revolution and JJR, notes, offprints, typescripts Folder 11
Geneva and JJR, drafts, notes, photocopies Folder 12
Geneva and JJR, cont'd Box 9 Folder 1
"Jean-Jacques Rousseau and the fusion of democratic sovereignty with aristocratic
" . Folder
government" by MC, offprints )
Lectures, drafts, photocopies Folder 3-5
Miscellaneous research notes Folder 6-7
Montmorency colloquium, "J.-J. Rousseau, Emile et la Révolution" (1989), offprints, Fold
program ° eg
n: . . Box 10
Motiers and Neuchatel, maps, notes, photocopies Folder 1
Notebooks Folder 2
Offprints and photocopies
Chapman, John W. Box 10 Folder 3
"Etudes sur le Contrat Social de Jean-Jacques Rousseau" (1964), various
Folder
authors, photocopy 4
Guilleman, Henri Folder 5
Launay, Michel Folder 6
Masters, Roger Folder 7
Rey, Auguste Folder 8
Riley, Patrick, "Rousseau's general will: Freedom of a particular kind Folder 9



Cranston, Maurice William, 1920-1993 Manuscript Collection MS-54123

Robinson, Philip Folder 10
Spink, John, "Jean-Jacques Rousseau et Geneve Folder 11
Starobinski, Jean Folder 12
Tronchin family materials Folder 13
Vocabula Amatoria: A French-English Glossary Box 11
' Folder 1
Warens, Madame de, in French Folder 2
Wokler, Robert Folder 3-5
Various Folder 6-7
Various, cont'd Box 12 Folder 1-2
Various, in French Folder 3
Photographic materials Folder 4-6
Photographic materials, cont'd Box 13 Folder 1
Religion and JJR, handwritten draft and photocopy Folder 2
Rousseau and the ideology of liberation" by MC, drafts, galleys, notes Folder 3
Rousseau et l'aristocrati"e by MC, offprint, handwritten draft, ca. 1978 Folder 4
Rousseau in England" by MC, essay, radio script, notes Folder 5
Rousseau on liberty," by MC, drafts, offprints Folder 6
Rousseau Society newsletters Folder 7-8
Saint-Pierre, Abbé de, and JJR, lecture transcripts and research materials
Folder 9
Unidentified typescript fragments Foldle 5



Cranston, Maurice William, 1920-1993 Manuscript Collection MS-54123

: : . : Box 14
Venice, JJR in, notes, photocopies, typescript Folder 1
Winterthur letters ca. 1764, photocopies, notes, correspondence Folder 2

Subseries B. Other Monographs
) . .. Box 14
Freedom: A New Analysis (1953), clippings Folder 3
Glossary of Political Terms / Glossary of Political Ideas (1966), typescript draft Fold
sections, correspondence 0 e;'
Human Rights Today (1962), chs. 1-2, photocopies Folder 5
Jean-Paul Sartre (1962), typescript with corrections Folder 6
John Locke: A Biography (1957)
Correspondence re research Box 14 Folder 7
Essays re writing the biography, typescripts Folder 8
Research notes, typescript fragments Folde;
Oxford paperback edition, correspondence, 1985 Folder 10
Newspaper clippings Folder 11
.. Box 15
The Mask of Politics (1974), page proofs Folder 1
The New Left: Six Critical Essays (1971, editor), foreword typescripts Folder 2
Philosophers and Pamphleteers: Political Theorists of the Enlightenment (1986)
Bound typescript with corrections Box 15 Folde;‘

Publication correspondence Folder 4

10



Cranston, Maurice William, 1920-1993

The Romantic Movement (posthumous, 1994)
Handwritten draft
Draft fragments
Typescript with corrections

Publication correspondence
Research notes, handwritten draft sections

Photocopy

Newspaper clipping

What Are Human Rights? (1973), page proofs

Subseries C. Shorter Works and Subject Files

Alembert, Jean Le Rond d', notes and drafts
Althusser, Louis, drafts
Aquinas, Thomas, drafts, offprint

Arendt, Hannah, drafts
Aristotle, drafts

Aron, Raymond, bibliography

Articles and book reviews, drafts (unsorted)

Articles and book reviews, drafts (unsorted), cont'd

Augustine, drafts and notes

Austin, J. C., notes

Authority, typescripts for various articles

11

Manuscript Collection MS-54123

Box 15 Folder 5-6

Folder 7-8

Box 16 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3-4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Box 16
Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder
10

Box 17 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4-8

Box 18
Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder
4



Cranston, Maurice William, 1920-1993 Manuscript Collection MS-54123

Aveline, Claude, photocopies Folder 5
Bacon, Francis, typescripts and offprints Foldeg
Bakunin, Mikhail, notes for a dialogue on anarchism Folder 7
Beauvoir, Simone de, article and stock obituary drafts Folder 8
Benoist, Jean-Marie, dialogue with MC transcripts Folder 9
Bentham, Jeremy, research and typescripts Folder 10
Bernstein, Edouard, research notes Foldle f
Bodin, Jean, photocopies Folder 12
Book reviews and essays
A Box 18 Folder 13
B Folder 14
B, cont'd Box 19 Folder 1
C Folder 2-4
D Folder 5
E Folder 6
F Folder 7
G Box 20 Folder 1
H Folder 2
I Folder 3
J Folder 4
K Folder 5
L Folder 6-7

12



Cranston, Maurice William, 1920-1993

M
M, cont'd
N

O

~ o0 T

5]

X-Z
Bosanquet, Bernard, article photocopy, bibliography
Bradley, F. H., bibliography

The British Left, book proposal, ca. 1973

Burke, Edmund, typescripts, offprints, research notes

Camus, Albert, drafts, offprints, notes

Camus, Albert, cont'd

Censorship, article drafts

Civil War [English], dialogue scripts, drafts

Condorcet, Marquis de, drafts, proofs, research notes

13

Manuscript Collection MS-54123

Folder &

Box 21 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6-7

Folder 8-9

Box 22 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3-4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder

8

Folder 9

Folder
10-11

Box 23 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4-5



Cranston, Maurice William, 1920-1993 Manuscript Collection MS-54123

Constant, Benjamin, typescripts, offprints, proposed colloquium outline, ca. 1993 Folder
6
Croce, Benedetto, handwritten notes and draft Folder 7
Dahl, Robert A., notes Folder 8
Democracy, radio programs and talk transcripts, typescripts, offprints Folder
9-10
Democracy, cont'd Box 24 Folder 1
Dialogue drafts, scripts, and offprints
American Constitution Box 24 Folder 2-3
French Revolution Folder 4
Italian translations, various Folder 5-6
Justice Folder 7
Liberty Folder 8
Morality Box 25 Folder 1
Pacifism; Pacifism Folder 2
Religious Experience (also titled Dialogues on God) Folder 3-5
Revolution Folder 6
Socialism Folder 7
Sovereignty Box 26 Folder 1
Toleration Folder 2
Diderot, Denis, drafts, offprints, research Folg?;'
Empires and Imperialism, typescripts, notes, offprints Folder 6

14



Cranston, Maurice William, 1920-1993

Empires and Imperialism, cont'd

Encyclopaedia of Political Thought, correspondence, typescripts

Enlightenment

Australian Broadcasting Corporation program, script

"The Enlightenment" article, typescript

From the Enlightenment to the Revolution, drafts

Entréves, Alessandro Passerin d', offprints, drafts

Equality, notes, typescripts, offprints

Erasmus, notes

"Fascism," article for The Encyclopedia of Philosophy, offprints

Foucault, Michel, handwritten drafts, offprints

Freedom, handwritten drafts, offprints, correspondence

French Revolution, photocopies

Freud, Sigmund, notes, photocopied articles

Friedrich, Carl Joachim, festschrift offprint, drafts

Green, T. H., typescript, research notes

Hart, H. L. A., handwritten notes

Hayek, Friedrich A. von, offprints
15

Manuscript Collection MS-54123

Box 27 Folder

1-2

Folder 3

Box 27
Folder
4-5
Folder

6

Folder 7

Folder &

Folder
9

Folder 10

Folder 11

Box 28

Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder
6

Folder 7

Folder &



Cranston, Maurice William, 1920-1993

Hegel, Georg, offprint, handwritten draft and notes

Hobbes, Thomas, offprints, drafts

Holbach, Paul (baron d') drafts, notes

Human rights, drafts, offprints, notes

Human rights, cont'd.
Human rights, cont'd.
Huxley, Aldous, typescripts
Ideology, drafts, offprints

Ideology, cont'd

"The intellectual in England," lecture offprints

Jaures, Jean, offprint, notes

Journalism, misc. handwritten drafts

Jouvenal, Bertrand de, typescripts, offprints

Justice, handwritten notes and drafts, offprint

Kant, Immanuel, handwritten drafts and notes

Kelsen, Hans, handwritten notes, offprint

Keynes, John Maynard, drafts

Keynes, John Maynard, drafts

Koestler, Arthur, drafts and notes

16

Manuscript Collection MS-54123

Folder 9

Folder
10-11

Box 29 Folder
1-2

Folder
3-5

Box 30 Folder 1-3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Box 31 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder

4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder
8

Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder
11



Cranston, Maurice William, 1920-1993 Manuscript Collection MS-54123

Language, drafts, notes, offprints Folder 12
Lectures by MC and others, offprints and typescripts Folder 13
"Legislative," research notes Folder 14
Legitimacy, seminar drafts Box 32 Folder 1
Lévi-Strauss, Claude, drafts, photocopies Folde;
Liberalism," article from The Encyclopedia of Philosophy, offprints Folder 3
Locke, John, materials
Drafts and research Box 32 Folder 4-7
Drafts and research, cont'd Box 33 Folder 1-2
Locke (for the series Writers and their work no. 135), typescript and offprints Folder
3
Notebooks Folder 4
Photographic materials Folder 5
On Toleration, various articles, drafts Fol(;e;'
e s . " . . Box 34
Visions of a social order," script, production correspondence Folder 1
Machiavelli, Niccolo, drafts, notes, offprints Folder 2.3
Man of Action," radio program transcript Folder 4
Marcuse, Herbert, typescripts, offprints Folde;‘
Marx, Karl and Marxism, drafts, photocopies Folder 6

17



Cranston, Maurice William, 1920-1993

Marx, Karl and Marxism, cont'd

Metternich and Talleyrand, handwritten draft

Mill, John Stuart, drafts, offprints

Miscellaneous drafts (unsorted)

Miscellaneous drafts, cont'd

Miscellaneous drafts, in French (unsorted)
Montaigne, Michel de, drafts

Montesquieu, Charles (baron de), drafts, offprints
More, Thomas, drafts

Multiculturalism and sovereignty, typescript

Nationalism

Drafts, offprints

"The Ambiguities of Nationalism," article for Great Ideas Today, offprints, page

proofs

Neo-communism, article typescript
Nietzsche, Friedrich, bibliography

Nisbet, Robert, notes

Nozick, Robert, newspaper clipping

Oakeshott, Michael, drafts, offprints

Obituaries by MC, drafts

Offprints, proofs, clippings

18

Manuscript Collection MS-54123

Box 35 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder
3-5

Folder
6-7

Box 36 Folder 1-5

Box 37
Folder 1-2

Folder 3

Folder 4-6

Folder 7

Folder &

Box 38 Folder 1-2

Folder

3-4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder
8

Folder
9-10

Folder 11

Box 39 Folder 1-2



Cranston, Maurice William, 1920-1993 Manuscript Collection MS-54123

Orwell, George, drafts, offprints Folder 3
Owen, Robert, handwritten drafts and typescripts Folder 4
Oxford [Edward de Vere] and Shakespeare, correspondence re authorship, notes Folder
5
Pacifism, typescripts, dialogue scripts Fol(;eg
. . . Box 40
Paine, Thomas, drafts, offprints and photocopies Folder 1
Pareto, Vilfredo, offprints Folder 2
Pascal, Blaise, drafts and notes Folder 3
Philosophy of history, handwritten draft FOldeZ
Plato, typescript, notes, offprints Folder 5
Polin, Raymond, drafts Folder 6
Political philosophy in our time," typescripts, offprints, notes Folder 7-8
Political science, notes, offprint Folder 9
"The Politician as performer" radio program, research notes, handwritten drafts, Fold
correspondence older
10
Pope John XXIII on peace and the rights of man," drafts Folder 11

Popper, Karl, typescripts, offprints Box 41 Folde{
Privacy, typescripts, offprints, research Fol(zleg
Proudhon, Pierre-Joseph, photocopy Box 42 FOldef

Quinton, Anthony, typed outline Folder 2

19



Cranston, Maurice William, 1920-1993 Manuscript Collection MS-54123

Rawls, John, typescript, offprints Folder 3
Research notes in French Folder 4
Responsibility, notes Folder 5
Revolution, notes, typescript Folder 6
"Revolution and Romanticism," radio program, scripts and drafts Folder
7-8

"The Romantic Imagination," article for Great Ideas Today, drafts, offprints Folder
9-10

" L . " . Box 43
Romanticism and Revolution," L.S.E. Suntory- Toyota lecture (1991), offprints, Folder
notes 0 el
Rorty, Richard, offprint Folder 2
Rousseau and Rameau, radio program, scripts, drafts, notes Folder 3-5
Russell, Bertrand, drafts, offprints Folder 6
Ryle, Gilbert, notes Folder 7
Saint-Simon, Claude-Henri de, photocopy, typescript Folder 8
Sartre, Jean-Paul, typescripts, offprints, research Folder 9
Sartre, Jean-Paul, cont'd Box 44 Folder 1-4
Scripts, typescripts (unsorted) Folder 5
Separation of powers, Watergate, handwritten draft Folder 6
. : . Box 45
Socialism, typescripts, photocopies, research Folder 1
Sorel, Georges, offprints and photocopies Folder 2

20



Cranston, Maurice William, 1920-1993

South Africa, handwritten drafts

Spinoza, radio program drafts, scripts

Talks and dialogues, typed with corrections

Talks and dialogues, cont'd.

The Theatre of Politics, scripts

Tocqueville, Alexis de, photocopies

Toleration, typescripts, offprints, photocopies

Toleration, cont'd
Totalitarianism, drafts, photocopies

Trotsky, Leon, bibliography, notes

"The use of history," drafts, photocopies

Voegelin, Eric, notes

Voltaire, drafts, offprints, photocopies

Voltaire, cont'd

War and peace, drafts

Webb, Beatrice and Sydney, typescripts, offprints, notes

Weil, Simone, notes

Whitehead, Alfred North, typescripts

Wittgenstein, Ludwig, drafts, photocopies

Subseries D. Clipping Files

21

Manuscript Collection MS-54123

Folder 3

Folder

4

Folder 5-6

Box 46 Folder 1-2

Folder 3-4

Folder

5

Folder 6

Box 47 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder
4

Folder 5

Folder
6-8

Box 48 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder

5

Folder 6



Cranston, Maurice William, 1920-1993

A

B

C, cont'd

D-H

I-L

M-O

P-S

Reviews of MC works
Rousseau reviews

T-Z

Various

Various, cont'd

22

Manuscript Collection MS-54123

Box 48 Folder 7

Folder &

Folder 9-10

Box 49 Folder 1-4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Box 50 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5-6

Box 51 Folder 1-4



Cranston, Maurice William, 1920-1993

Series II. Correspondence

1947-1953
A-G
H-M
N-Z

1950-1954
A-G
H-Q
R-Z

1950-1954 (second group)
A-K
L-Z

1952-1957
A-C
D-J
K-M
N-S
T-Z

1955
A-D

E-O

1956

A-H

23

Manuscript Collection MS-54123

Box 52 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Box 52 Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Box 52 Folder 7

Folder 8

Box 52 Folder 9

Folder 10

Box 53 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Box 53 Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Box 53 Folder 7



Cranston, Maurice William, 1920-1993

I-Z
1956-1958
A-B
C-H
I-O
P-Z
1957-1958
A-G
H-M
N-Z
1957-1959
A-B
C-G
H-M
N-Z
1959-1960
A-C
D-J
K-R
S-Z
1960-1962, unsorted
1960-1963
A

B

24

Manuscript Collection MS-54123

Folder &

Box 53 Folder 9

Box 54 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Box 54 Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Box 54 Folder 7

Folder &

Box 55 Folder 1

Folder 2

Box 55 Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7-9

Box 56 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3



Cranston, Maurice William, 1920-1993

D-F
G-H
I-L
M-O
P-R
S
T-Z
1960-1963 (second group)

A-F
G
H-J

K-L

T-Z
1964-1974

A-B

C

D-E

Manuscript Collection MS-54123

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Box 57 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Box 57 Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder &

Box 58 Folder 1

Folder 2-3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Box 58 Folder 6-7

Box 59 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3-4

Folder 5

Folder 6

25



Cranston, Maurice William, 1920-1993 Manuscript Collection MS-54123

K-L Folder 7-8
M-O Folder 9
P-Q Box 60 Folder 1
R Folder 2
S Folder 3
T Folder 4
U-Z Folder 5
1965-1969
A Box 60 Folder 6
B Folder 7-9
C Box 61 Folder 1-3
D-E Folder 4
F Folder 5
G-H Folder 6
I-J Folder 7
K-L Folder 8
M-O Box 62 Folder 1
P-Q Folder 2
R Folder 3
S Folder 4
T-V Folder 5
W-Z Folder 6

1971-1993 (bulk 1983-1985)
A Box 62 Folder 7
B Folder 8

26



Cranston, Maurice William, 1920-1993 Manuscript Collection MS-54123

B, cont'd Box 63 Folder 1
C Folder 2-3
D Folder 4
E Folder 5
F Folder 6-7
G Folder 8
H Folder 9
H, cont'd Box 64 Folder 1
I-J Folder 2-3
K Folder 4
L Folder 5
M Folder 6-7
N-O Folder 8
P Box 65 Folder 1-2
Q Folder 3
R Folder 4
S Folder 5-6
T Folder 7
U-V Folder 8
W-Z Folder 9
1973-1990, unsorted Box 66 Folder 1-2
1980-1981, European University Institute, Florence
A-C Box 66 Folder 3
D-K Folder 4

27



Cranston, Maurice William, 1920-1993
L-Q
R-V
W-Z

1981, Florence
A-B
A-B
F-J
K-M
N-R
S-Z

1982-1984
A-B
C-D
E-G
H-J
K-M
N-Q
R-S
T-Z

1985-1987
A
B-C
D-E
F-G

H-J

Manuscript Collection MS-54123

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Box 66 Folder &

Folder 9

Folder 10

Box 67 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Box 67 Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Box 68 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Box 68 Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder &

28



Cranston, Maurice William, 1920-1993 Manuscript Collection MS-54123

K-L Folder 9
M Box 69 Folder 1
N-Q Folder 2
R Folder 3
S Folder 4
T-V Folder 5
W-Z Folder 6
1988-1989
A Box 69 Folder 7
B Folder 8
C Folder 9
D-E Box 70 Folder 1
F Folder 2
G Folder 3
H-J Folder 4
K-L Folder 5
M-O Folder 6
P-Q Folder 7
R Folder 8
S Box 71 Folder 1
T-W Folder 2
W-Z Folder 3
1989-1993
A Box 71 Folder 4

29



Cranston, Maurice William, 1920-1993 Manuscript Collection MS-54123

B Folder 5
C Folder 6
D Folder 7
E-G Folder 8
H-K Folder 9
L Folder 10
M Box 72 Folder 1
N-O Folder 2
P-Q Folder 3
R Folder 4
S Folder 5
T-V Folder 6
W-Z Folder 7
1993
A-B Box 72 Folder 8
C-J Folder 9
K-O Box 73 Folder 1
P-Z Folder 2

30



Cranston, Maurice William, 1920-1993 Manuscript Collection MS-54123

Series III. Career-Related & Other Papers

Account ledger, 1950-1954 Box 73 Folder 3
Active projects [as of 1993], correspondence Folder 4
Address books Folder 5
Aspen Institute, correspondence and clipping Folder 6
Australian National University, correspondence and information re fellowship, ca.
Folder
1988-1990 7
The Cambridge History of Eighteenth-Century Political Thought, correspondence re
oo Folder
MC contribution g
Colloquia
Box 73
L'association internationale de Critiques Litteraires (1971), typescripts, notes Folder
9

"Culture and Politics," European University Institute (1980), offprints, typescripts Folder

10-11
Box 74
"L'égalité," Institut International de Philosophie Politique (1975), offprints Folder
1
"Ethics and basic rights," International conference in philosophy of law, Ottawa, Fold
Canada (1987), attendee information ° e;
Gulliver Amsterdam Conferences: Cabourg (1989), Leningrad (1990), Fold
correspondence, programs ° e;
Liberty Fund, various, correspondence, offprints Folder 4-5
"The Political culture of the French Revolution," Oxford (1987), correspondence,
Folder
drafts 6

31



Cranston, Maurice William, 1920-1993 Manuscript Collection MS-54123

"Sovereignty and liberty," Institute International de Philosophie Politique,

Cambridge (1992), typescripts, offprints Folde;
CV and bibliographies Folder 8
: : . Box 75
Encyclopaedia Britannica, correspondence Folder 1.2
Encyclopedia of the Enlightenment proposal, correspondence with Sheila Dallas Folder 3
Festschrift for MC, handwritten draft Folder 4
Grant applications, paperwork Folder 5-6
Honorary awards Folder 7
An interview with Maurice Cranston," by Michael Glenny, transcripts Folder 8
Meetings and seminars, 1993-1994, paperwork, including program for conference in
Folder
honor of MC (posthumous) 9
Meetings and seminars, 1993-1994, paperwork, including program for conference in
Folder
honor of MC (posthumous) 10
Notebooks, early Folder 11
Notebooks, early, cont'd Box 76 Folder 1
P.E.N., meeting of the International Executive Committee, handwritten memorandum,
Folder
1969
2
Research projects, correspondence and reports Folder 3
Salary and pensions
: . . Box 76
European University Institute contracts, salary paperwork Folder 4
EUI, USS pension correspondence Folder 5

32



Cranston, Maurice William, 1920-1993 Manuscript Collection MS-54123

London School of Economics pension and retirement policy paperwork

Folder 6
State pension information Folder 7
School works
B. Litt. thesis (Philosophy), 1951 Box 76 Folder 8
B. Phil. thesis (Philosophy), 1950 Folder 9
Early papers and notes [pre-university, ca. 1943] Folder 10
Oxford philosophy notes Folder 11
Short stories, typescripts, 1950s Box 77 Folder 1
The Society of Authors, correspondence, newsletters Folder 2
Teaching materials: syllabi, reading lists, 1991-1993, LSE information Folder 3
Trent University (Canada) Rousseau conference, correspondence, offprints Folder 4
University of California San Diego, correspondence, teaching related paperwork, Fold
1986-1988, 1993 orcer
5-6
Wilson Center / Fulbright application, ca. 1982 Folder 7

33



Cranston, Maurice William, 1920-1993 Manuscript Collection MS-54123

Bar-Code Index

¢ 1--059188000123425

¢ 2--059188000123436

© 3--059188000123447

¢ 4--059188000123458

¢ 5--059188000123469

e 6--059188000123470

e 7--059188000123550

¢ 8--059188000123549

© 9--059188000123538

¢ 10--059188000123527
e 11--059188000123516
e 12--059188000123505
¢ 13--059188000123491
e 14--059188000123480
e 15--059188000123560
¢ 16--059188000123571
e 17--059188000123582
e 18--059188000123593
¢ 19--059188000123607
¢ 20--059188000123618
¢ 21--059188000123629
0 22--059188000123630
¢ 23--059188000123403
® 24--059188000123414
® 25--059188000123710
¢ 26--059188000123709
® 27--059188000123695
¢ 28--059188000123684
¢ 29--059188000123673
¢ 30--059188000123662
¢ 31--059188000123651
¢ 32--059188000123640
¢ 33--059188000123720
® 34--059188000123731
¢ 35--059188000123742
® 36--059188000123753
¢ 37--059188000123764
¢ 38--059188000123775
© 39--059188000123786
¢ 40--059188000123797
¢ 41--059188000123800
® 42--059188000123811
® 43--059188000123822
¢ 44--059188000123833
® 45--059188000123844
® 46--059188000123855
¢ 47--059188000123866
¢ 48--059188000123877
¢ 49--059188000123935

34



Cranston, Maurice William, 1920-1993 Manuscript Collection MS-54123

¢ 50--059188000123946
¢ 51--059188000123957
¢ 52--059188000123968
¢ 53--059188000123979
® 54--059188000123980
® 55--059188000123990
® 56--059188000124009
® 57--059188000124086
¢ 58--059188000124075
® 59--059188000124064
¢ 60--059188000124053
¢ 61--059188000124042
® 62--059188000124031
® 63--059188000124020
¢ 64--059188000124010
® 65--059188000124097
® 66--059188000124100
¢ 67--059188000124111
¢ 68--059188000124122
® 69--059188000124133
¢ 70--059188000124144
e 71--059188000124155
¢ 72--059188000124166
e 73--059188000123924
¢ 74--059188000123913
¢ 75--059188000123902
e 76--059188000123899
e 77--059188000123888

35



	Maurice Cranston: A Preliminary Inventory of His Papers at the Harry Ransom Center
	Series I. Works &amp; Related Files 
	Series II. Correspondence 
	Series III. Career-Related &amp; Other Papers 
	Bar-Code Index

